		C	OPY TO	) O. C. (	2.	. ~	
Form 9-331 C (May 1963	דואוו	ED STATE	\$	(Other i	IN TRIPLICAT nstructions on erse side)		d. 1 No. 42-R1425.
	DEPARTMENT		- 1		croc side y	5. LEASE DESIGNATION	AND SEBIAL NO.
	GEOLO	GICAL SURV	EY			10 010015	NAZION
APPLICATION	I FOR PERMIT	O DRILL,	DEEPEN,	OR PLU	G BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE	OR TRIBE NAME
1a. TYPE OF WORK DRI b. TYPE OF WELL	LL 🛛	DEEPEN		PLUG	BACK	7. UNIT AGREEMENT N.	AME
	SELL OTHER		SINGLE ZONE			8. FARM OR LEASE NAM	d E
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	Oil Compan	λΥ			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BRINNINSTO 9. WELL NO.	01
At surface	eport location clearly and	in accordance wi	8240 th any State	requirements.*	)	MORROW GZ	SIGNATED
1980 FNL ¢ At proposed prod. zon	1980'FEL OF 66	CTION 30				11. SEC., T., R., M., OR E AND SURVEY OR AR	EA
SAM = 14. DISTANC€ IN MILES A	ND DIRECTION FROM NEAR	FOT TOWN OF BOS	T OFFICE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		SEC. 30, T-2:	35, R-33E
	ND DINBETTON FROM MEAT	LIST TOWN OR FOS	I OFFICE			12. COUNTY OR PARISH	
15. DISTANC & FROM PROPO LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OF LEASE L	INE, FT.			ACRES IN LEAS		OF ACRES ASSIGNED THIS WELL	N.M.
(Also to nearest drig 18. DISTANC 5 FROM PROP TO NEAFEST WELL, DI OR APPLIED FOR, ON THI	DSED LOCATION* HILLING, COMPLETED,		2503 19. PEOPOSE	D DEPTH	20. ROT	20 ARY OR CABLE TOOLS	
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whe	ther DF, RT, GR, etc.)		15,9	00	RC	22. APPROX. DATE WO	RK WILL START*
3699.9'GR	P	PROPOSED CASH	NG AND CEN	MENTING PR		12-1-78	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F	00 <b>T</b>	SETTING DEPTH	I	QUANTITY OF CEMEN	<b>T</b>
2.0."	16"	65 "		700'	75	Osy	
<u> </u>	1034 "	4.5.5 1		5100'		D0 57	
<b>9</b> 1/2 6 1/2	<u>7²/s</u> 5	33.70		12,500 15,300'	12	00 sy 00 sy	
IT i	S PROPOSED TO	DRILLA S	TRAIGHT	HOLE TO	ATOOR	= 15,900' AND C	omplete
SEE A	ORROW GAS WELL NTTACHED FOR MI NTACHED PROPOSED	UD AND B.O.	P. PROGE AM FOR FOR	s Mation to	OPS, LOGGIN	IG, ETC.	

# SEE ATTACHED FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

# "ANPROVAL TO FLARE GRANTED WHILE DRILLING AND TESTING."

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. 24.

BIGNED Jam. A. hu	TITLE AdmINISTRATIVE SUPCEVISOR	DATE 9-26-78
(This space for Federal or State office use)		
P\$BM(T N )	APPROVAL DATE	TODOTVED
APPROVED BY	TITLE	ASAMENDED
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY :		OCT 9 3 1978
45G5 [6], FILE [2]		ames ? Sims
	*See Instructions On Reverse Side	DISTRICT ENGINEER



### ATTACHMENT TO FORM 9-331 C APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL

Continental Oil Company Brinninstool No. 1 1980' FNL and 1980' FEL of Section 30, T-23S, R-33E Lea County, New Mexico

- 1. The geologic name of the surface formation is Quaternary Sand.
- 2. The estimated tops of important geologic markers are shown on the attached Proposed Well Plan.
- 3. The estimated depths at which anticipated water, oil, gas or other mineral bearing formations to be encountered are shown on attached Proposed Well Plan.
- 4. The proposed casing program is as follows:

- 5. A drawing of an API Series 900 Blowout Preventer Specification is attached. Pipe rams and blinds will be checked to 1,000 PSI for 30 minutes when BOP is installed. BOP will be checked when casing string is set and operated daily for checks.
- 6. The proposed mud program is as follows:

0 - 1000' fresh water 8.5-9.0 pounds per gallon 1000 - 5000' salt water 9.0-10.0 pounds per gallon 5000 - 12,500' fresh water gel 8.5-9.0 pounds per gallon 12,500 - 15,900' non-dispersing 12.7-13.2 pounds per gallon

- 7. The auxiliary equipment to be used is:
  - (1) kelly cocks
  - (2) floats at the bit
- 8. It is proposed to run GR CAL CNL FDC PDC logs at selected intervals, as indicated on attached Proposed Well Plan.
- 9. No abnormal pressures or temperatures are expected to be encountered in this well.
- The anticipated starting date for the well is December 1, 1978 with a duration date of approximately 100 days.

# PROPOSED WELL PLAN OUTLINE

NELL NAME: Brinninstool No. 1 1980' FNL & 1980' FEL LOCATION: Sec. 30, T235, R33E

COUNTY: Lea

STATE: <u>New Mexico</u> EST. 3715 KB EST. 3690 GL

•

	FORMATION	DRILLING	TYPE OF	HOLE	CAS	SING -	• 121 54	и С ш н	MU	D
DEPIH	TOPS & TYPE	PROBLEMS	FORMATION EVALUATION	SIZE		DEPTH	FRACTURE GRADIENT	PORMATION PRESSORE GRADIENE	VEICHI	TYI
	Rustler anny 1330' Salado salt 1470'	Lost circ. in surface beds	Geolograph <u>–</u> 0-TD	(IN) 20	(IN) 16	(FT)		4 1 0 	<u>8.5-</u> 9.0	<u>Fres</u> Wate
5300	Base salt 4910 Ramsey ss 5200		FDC-CNL-GR DLL 2"&5" 12500' - 5100'	14 <u>3/</u> 4	10 3/4	5100			9.0- 10.0	Salt Wate
	Bone Spring 1s 8820'	Possible lost circ.								
	Wolfcamp 1s		DLL FDC-CNL-GR 12500'- 15,900	1	7 5/8	12,500				
-13000-	12250'	Possible GC muc to TD								
14900	Strawn 1s 14050' Ivanovia 1s 14340' 1st Morrow ss 15150'			• • •	LINER					Fres Wate Gel
	2nd Morrow ss 15450' 3rd Morrow ss 15630' 4th Morrow ss						15 5-	12.5-	12.7-	Non-
	15720' TD - 15900'			6 1/2		15900		13.0	<u>13.2</u>	disp
			*1ii	er fr	om app	roximat	ely 12	200' 1	o 1590 	0 <b>*</b>
	1		1	I	1	<b>I</b>	I	1		<b>!</b>

# NE EXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIC WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

torno de p	
Supersedes	6-128
Fite-tive .	

			n the outer bounderies o	A the Section	
periore Cor	ntinental Oil Co		ease	. 1	Wel, Mr
	Section	• Township	Brinnensi		1
G Aural Cotage L	30	23 South	33 East	County Lea	
1930	leet from the	North line and	198 <b>0</b>	et trom the East	
Tround , gyel Eley	v. Producing For	······································		et nom the Loop	ilne Dedicated Acreage:
3699.9	MORROW		BRINMINSTOOL	······	320 Atres
1. Outline	the acreage dedica	ted to the subject well	by colored pencil	or hachure marks on t	he plat below.
2. I more					hereof (both as to working
Called by	han one lease of d communitization, u	ifferent ownership is de nitization, force-pooling	dicated to the well, . etc?	have the interests of	all owners been consoli-
Yes	No If an	iswer is "yes," type of c	onsolidation		
answer	is "no?" list the o	owners and tract descrip	tions which have a	ctually been consolid.	ated. (Use reverse side of
chs form	п песезвагу.				
forced-po sion.	ible will be assigne oling, or otherwise)	ed to the well until all in or until a no <del>n-standard</del> y	terests have been nit, eliminating su	consolidated (by com ch interests, has been	munitization, unitization, approved by the Commus-
					CERTIFICITION
	ł		1		CERTIFICATION
			ł	I hereby a	ertify that the information con-
	I		I		ein is true and complete to the
			1		r knowledge and belief.
	1		i	Name	
-				- Ben Essition	k.La
	1	ľ		Administ	RATIVE SUPERVISOR
	1			10	NTAL OIL COMPANY
			 	9-24-7	8
- A Spercer	LAND SCOTT			shown an i notes of a under my s	certify that the well location his plat was plotted from field ctual surveys made by me or upervision, and that the some id correct to the best of my and belief
	ME2.39+			Date Surveye August	d 28,1978 mteastonal Engineer
					John W. West 676
		• • •	· I 1	' 1 /	<sup>™</sup> John∕ W. West 676



## CONTINUENTAL (IL COMPANY Elow-out Freventer Specifications BRINNINSTOOL NO. 1



API SERIES 900

NOTE:

Manual and Hydraulic controls with closing unit no less than 75' from well head. Remote controls on rig floor.

DUE TO SUBSTRUCTURE CLEARANCE, HYDRILL MAY OR MAY NOT BE USED.

### SURFACE USE PLAN Continental Oil Company, Brinninstool No. 1 1980' FNL and 1980' FEL of Section 30, T-23S, R-33E Lea County, New Mexico

The plan is to accompany "Application for Permit to Drill" the subject well. The following is a discussion of pertinent information concerning possible effect which the proposed drilling of the well may have on the environment of the well and road sites and surrounding acreage. A copy will be posted on the derrick floor so that all contractors and sub-contractors will be aware of all items of this plan.

#### 1. Existing Roads

- A. The proposed well site is 1980' FNL and 1980' FE1 of Section 30, T-23S, R-33E, Lea County, New Mexico.
- B. Exhibit "A" is a portion of a New Mexico road map showing existing black top roads. Directions to the location (outlined in red on map) are as follows: From the Conoco service station in Eunice, travel south 2.5 miles on Loop 18, then turn on the Deleware Basin road for 28 miles. Turn west on wide county road, go 6 miles and turn south for 1 mile. At this point, turn east .5 mile and .5 mile south to the location.
- C,D,E. Access roads are shown on Exhibits "B" and "C".
  - F. No improvements or maintenance are anticipated for the existing roads.

#### 2. Planned Access Roads

- A. Width and Length: New road required will be 12' wide and 2640' long. This new road is labeled and color coded on Exhibits "B" and "C". (staked)
- B. Turnouts: Two turnouts located every 1200'.
- C. Drainage Design: New road will have a drop of 6" from center line on each side.
- D. Culverts, Cuts and Fills: None required.
- E. Surfacing Material: Six inches of caliche, bladed, watered, and compacted.
- F. Gates, Cattleguards, Fences: Existing Fence and cattleguard 3/4 mile N.W. and a fence and cattleguard 1.5 mile north of location. See Exhibit "C". New - None required.
- G. The proposed road is staked.

3. Location of Existing Wells

See Exhibit "C"

- 4. Location of Existing and/or Proposed Facilities
  - A. Tank Batteries: An existing tank battery lies .75 mile northwest of the proposed well in SW/4 of Section 19 and located on Exhibit "C".
  - B. Producing Facilities: No producing facilities required.
  - C. Oil Gathering Lines: None required.
  - D. Other Lines: El Paso's gas gathering line is 1.5 miles northeast of location. A water line will lay (not buried) alongside the road from the location to the waterwell. (See Exhibit "C")
  - E. Rehabilitation: Pits will be backfilled and leveled as soon as practical to orginal condition. Commencement of rehabilitation operations will immediately follow removal of drilling and completion equipment from location. Rehabilitation of the surface is planned to be completed within 45 days from commencement.

### 5. Water Supply

The source of water will be a water well located approximately 1 mile northwest of the proposed well.

- 6. Source of Construction Materials
  - A. Caliche for surfacing the new road and well pad will be obtained from an existing pit in the SW/4 SW/4 Section 18, T-23S, R-33E as shown on Exhibit "C".
  - B. The caliche will be hauled from the pit. From the pit, travel 1.2 miles south, 0.5 mile east and 0.5 mile south to the location.
- 7. Methods for Handling Waste Disposal

Waste Disposal: Well cuttings will be disposed in reserve pit. Barrel trash containers to be in accessible locations within drill site area during drilling and completion procedures. All deterimental waste will be hauled away, burned or buried with a minimum cover of 24" dirt. See Exhibit "D" for location of pits. If well is productive, maintenance waste will be placed in special trash cans and hauled away periodically. Any produced water will be collected in tanks until hauled to an approved disposal system, or separate disposal applications will be submitted to survey for appropriate approval.

8. Ancillary Facilities

None

#### 9. Well Site Layout

Exhibit "D" shows the relative location and dimensions of the well pad, mud pit, reserve pit, etc. The reserve pit will be lined with plastic. The pad and pits are staked.

#### 10. Plans for Restoration of Surface

Pits will be backfilled and leveled as soon as practical to original condition. Commencement of rehabilitation operations will immediately follow removal of drilling and completion equipment from location and rehabilitation of the surface is planned to be completed within 45 days from commencement.

#### 11. Other Information

- A. Terrain: Flat sandy land. See Exhibit "B", topographic map of the area.
- B. Soil: Sandy
- C. Vegetation: Grass and shinnery, sparse.
- D. Surface Use: Grazing
- E. Ponds and Streams: None within one mile.
- F. Water Wells: .75 mile northwest of location.
- G. Residences and Buildings: None within one mile.
- H. Arroyos, Canyons, Etc.: There are no significant surface features, See attached Exhibit "B".
- I. Well Sign: Sign identifying and locating well will be maintained at drill site with the spudding of the well.
- J. Open Pits: All pits containing mud or other liquids will be fenced.
- K. Archaeological Resources: None observed.

#### 12. Operator's Representive

Field personnel who can be contacted concerning compliance of this Surface Use Plan are as follows:

Production and Drilling C. R. Paschal or H. C. Pokrandt 1001 North Turner Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 Phone 393-4141

### 13. Certification

I hereby certify that I, or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected the proposed drill site and access route; that I am familiar with the conditions which presently exist; that the statements made in this plan are, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct; and that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed by Continenal Oil Company and its contractors and sub-contractors in conformity with this plan and the terms and conditions under which it is approved.

9/20/75

He chounds,

H. C. Pokrandt Production Superintendent







CONOCO BRINNINSTOOL NO. 1 EXHIBIT "C"

\_\_\_\_\_

1-3-3



NEWFILL